

No. 4-422

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

OCTOBER TERM 2018

CHAD DAVID,

Petitioner,

v.

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

*On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Thirteenth Circuit*

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	vi
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
I. STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
II. NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS.....	4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	5
STANDARD OF REVIEW	7
ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES.....	8
I. OFFICER MCNOWN’S SEARCH OF MR. DAVID’S HOME VIOLATED THE FOURTH AMENDMENT’S WARRANT REQUIREMENT.....	8
A. The Community Caretaking Exception Does Not Extend to Homes	9
B. The Community Caretaking Exception Does Not Apply Because Officer McNown Was Conducting an Investigation.....	10
C. The Community Caretaking Exception Does Not Apply Because the Search Was Unrelated to the Safety of the General Public	12
II. THE SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE COUNSEL ATTACHES TO PRE- INDICTMENT PLEA NEGOTIATION.....	14
A. The Lower Court Misapplied the <i>Kirby</i> Rule	15
1. The lower court did not take an in-depth look at the circumstances surrounding Mr. David’s case.....	15

2. This Court’s recent cases reject a bright-line rule analyzing a
defendant’s relationship with the prosecution17

B. This Court’s Decisions in *Frye* and *Lafler* Support Attachment of the
Sixth Amendment’s Right to Counsel in Pre-Indictment Plea Negotiations.....19

CONCLUSION.....21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES:

Cady v. Dombrowski,

413 U.S. 433 (1973).....8, 12, 13

Colorado v. Bertine,

479 U.S. 367 (1987).....8

Coolidge v. New Hampshire,

403 U.S. 443 (1971).....8

Johnson v. United States,

333 U.S. 10 (1948).....13

Johnson v. Zerbst,

304 U.S. 458 (1938).....14

Katz v. United States,

389 U.S. 347 (1967).....8

Kirby v. Illinois,

406 U.S. 682 (1972).....15, 16

Lafler v. Cooper,

566 U.S. 156 (2012).....19, 20

Maryland v. Buie,

494 U.S. 325 (1990).....12

Missouri v. Frye,

566 U.S. 134 (2012).....19

<i>Moran v. Burbine</i> ,	
475 U.S. 412 (1986).....	16
<i>Rothgery v. Gillespie County</i> ,	
554 U.S. 191 (2008).....	17
<i>South Dakota v. Opperman</i> ,	
428 U.S. 364 (1976).....	8, 10
<i>Turner v. United States</i> ,	
885 F.3d 949 (6th Cir. 2018)	15, 20
<i>United States v. Ash</i> ,	
413 U.S. 300 (1973).....	14, 15
<i>United States v. Bute</i> ,	
43 F.3d 531 (10th Cir. 1994)	10, 13, 14
<i>United States v. Cronic</i> ,	
466 U.S. 648 (1984).....	16
<i>United States v. Erickson</i> ,	
991 F.2d 529 (9th Cir. 1993)	9, 10, 11, 12
<i>United States v. Gouveia</i> ,	
467 U.S. 180 (1984).....	16
<i>United States v. Latouf</i> ,	
132 F.3d 320 (6th Cir. 1997)	7, 14
<i>United States v. Quezada</i> ,	
448 F.3d 1006 (8th Cir. 2006)	7

<i>United States v. Smith,</i> 522 F.3d 305 (3d Cir. 2008).....	9
<i>United States v. U.S. Dist. Court,</i> 407 U.S. 297 (1972).....	8
<i>United States v. Wade,</i> 388 U.S. 218 (1967).....	14
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS & STATUTES:	
U.S. Const. amend. IV	8
U.S. Const. amend. VI	14
21 U.S.C. § 841 (2016).....	4
OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
Am. Bar Ass’n, <i>Criminal Justice Stands for the Prosecution</i> <i>Function</i> , Standard 3-5.6(g) (4th ed. 2015)	18
David Fox, <i>The Community Caretaking Exception: How the</i> <i>Courts Can Allow the Police to Keep Us Safe</i> <i>Without Opening the Floodgates to Abuse,</i> 63 Wayne L. Rev. 407 (2018).....	10
U.S. Dep’t of Justice, <i>U.S. Attorney’s Manual</i> § 9-27.430 (2017).....	18
